EMPLOYEE BACKGROUND VERIFICATION FORM

COMPANY NAME : HML

complete and correct and the same shall be treated in strict confidence.

Please note that it is mandatory for you to complete the form in all respects. The information you provide must be

The details on this form wil be used for all official requirements should you join the organization.
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Dates Attended | Qualification

Name of the University POST GRADUATION | From | To Sained ID /Roll No
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Name of the College : L Course Name / Specialization

Please tick mark the documents submitted for this qualification along with this form
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| confirm that the above information is correct to the best of my knowledge. | agree that in the event of my obtaining

employment, my probationary appointment, confirmation as well as continued employment in the services of the company are

subject to clearance of medica’ test and background verification check done by the company .
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FPHARMACEUTICALS

AMNEAL HEALTHCARE PVT LTD
Salary for the Month of August 2025

EMPNAME
EMP ID
DESIGNATION
DEPARTMENT
BANK NAME
UAN NUMBER

: Manish Kumar Salngar
: 344369

: Koy Account Managor
 Markoting

: ICICI Bank

1 100843473745

PF NO

MONTH DAYS

PAID DAYS
ABSENT DAYS
ACCOUNT NUMBER
PAN NUMBER

: GJAHD2388065000 /110448
1 31.00

: 31.00

: 0.00

1 677401700486

: DSGPSHTE4A

EARNINGS

ARREAR MASTER

AMOUNT

DEDUCTIONS

AMOUNT

Basic Pay
HRA

0.00
0.00

31,780.00
12,716.00

31.789.00
12.716.00

Provident fund
Professional Tax

3.815.00
200.00

Conveyance

Mobile Reimbursemaent
Leave Travel Reimbursement
Medical Reimbursement
Bonus

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,600,00
260.00
2197400
1,250.00
4,200,00

1,600.00
250.00
2197400
1.250.00
4,200.00

Gross Salary Payable

0.00 73,779.00

73,779.00

Total Deduction

4,015.00

NET TRANSFER

Authorized Signatory

: 69,764,00

Rupees Sixty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty-Four Only

This Is o system generated salary slip hence signature Is not required

Employes Signaturee

Authorized Signatory

Rupeos Sixty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty-Four Only

# ' AMNEAL HEALTHCARE PVT LTD
armnea

PHARMACIUTICALS Salary for the Month of July 2025

EMPNAME : Manish Kumar Saingar PF NO 1 GJAHD23B8065000 /10448

EMP ID 1 344360 MONTH DAYS 1 31.00

DESIGNATION : Key Account Manager PAID DAYS $ 31.00

DEPARTMENT : Marketing ABSENT DAYS : 000

BANK NAME 1 1ICICI Bank ACCOUNT NUMBER : 677401700486

UAN NUMBER : 100843473745 PAN NUMBER ! DSGPS8764A

EARNINGS ARREAR MASTER AMOUNT | DEDUCTIONS AMOUNT
Basic Pay 0.00 31.7860.00 31,780 .00 | Provident fund 381500
HRA 000 12,716 .00 12,716.00 | Professional Tax 200 00
Conveyance 0.00 1.600.00 1,600.00

Mobiie Reimbursement 0.00 250.00 250.00

Leave Travel Reimbursement 0.00 2197400 21974 0

Medical Relmbursement 000 1.250.00 1,250 00

Bonus 000 4,200.00 4,200.00

Gross Salary Payable 0.00 73,779.00 73,779.00 | Total Deduction 401500
NET TRANSFER 1 69,764.00

This Is & system generated salary slip hence signature Is not required

Employee Signaturee
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{ & Resignation fromKey A... .
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Saingar <manishsaingar89 @gmail.com>

Subject: RE: Resignation from Key Account Manager
Position at Amneal

Dear Manish Saingar

| acknowledge receipt of your resignation letter
and accept your decision to step down from the
position of Key Account Manager, with your last
working day being 3rd September 2025.

While it is difficult to see a valued member of the
team move on, | sincerely appreciate your
contributions, dedication, and the professionalism
you have shown during your tenure at Amneal. |
also thank you for your commitment to ensuring a
smooth handover and transition. Please continue
to coordinate with me and the team during this
period so that the process is seamless.

On behalf of the team and myself, | wish you the
very best in your future endeavors, both
professionally and personally.

@Avdhut Sonawadekar Kindly assist Manish in
ensuring a smooth collection of IT assets.

Thanks & Regards

Abhishek Dwivedi
Zonal Sales Manager — North & West
CNS Business Unit
Mob : 9740015414

Amneal Healthcare Private Limited
R winna |l | nwar arcvind | 15148 Art (Griild Harica | Phnaaniv
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SAINGAR, Manish Kumar
Emp. No.:00111642
Workday 1D: W00078211
Mumbai

Date: 27 November 2024
Subiject:- Resignation Acceptance L etter

Dear Manish Kumar,

Thisisin reference to your resignation dated 26 November 2024 wherein you had requested to be relieved from the services of the Company.
The Management has accepted your request and you will be relieved from the services of the Company with effect from 30 November 2024 at
the close of working hours.

As per the agreement of service, there is a shortfall of notice period and accordingly adjustments will be made out of your annual leaves and
other dues through your full and final settlement.

Please note that this is not a relieving letter, you will be relieved from service on handing over company belongings and settling all dues if
any. To enable us to manage a smooth settlement of your final dues, you are advised to hand over the Company’s belongings in your
possession to your immediate Manager/ concerned departments before your last working day.

Based on the confirmation received from your Manager/concerned departments, Payroll section will be advised to process the final settlement
of dues.

In case you are taking up employment elsewhere, kindly ask your new employer to send us Form 13A (Revised), to enable usto transfer your
Provident Fund and Pension Fund to the new Provident Fund and Pension Fund account.

You have agreed that you will not use any information acquired by you during your tenure in any manner which shall be harmful to the
company and you would not, for whatsoever reason, say or do any acts calculated to harm the reputation or standing of the company.

In case you are not taking up a new employment, kindly follow the below process for your settlement:

1. Provident Fund: Please initiate online PF withdrawal process on catalyst Trusteeship Portal link https://gdatrusteeship.gdatc.com/
GSPPWeb CTL/GDAIndex.aspx

2. Employees Pension Scheme: please initiate online withdrawal process on RPFC portal link https://unifiedportal-mem.epfindia.gov.in

)

Rituraj Singh Dhawan
Head — People Services

cc: Payroll Section

Sanofi India Limited, Sanofi House, CTS No. 117-B, L& T Business Park, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Mumbai 400 072 - India- Tdl.: +91(22) 2803 2000 - Fax:
+91(22) 2803 2939 Corporate |dentity Number : L24239MH1956PL C009794 Website: www.sanofiindialtd.com | www.sanofi.in Email: igrc.sil @sanofi.com
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, (T\\\N RAJASTHAN UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES
&\;&lj Copy of Marks Obtained at the B. Pharmacy, PART-IV (NEW SCHEME) EXAM. AUGUST- 2011
S REVISED
Roll No.: 4218 Enrol. No.: 07/3383 Attempt: |
Name of Candidate - MANISH KUMAR SAINGAR
Father's Name - SURESH CHAND SAINGAR
Maximum Marks Minimum Pass Marks Obtained | Rem.
Subject/Paper Marks =
Theory Practical Sub. , Theory Practical Sub.
Theory Sess. Total  Prac. Sess. Total  Tgtal Theory  Practical Theory Sess. Total Prac. Sess. Total Total
INSTRUMENTAL ANALYSIS 80720 51005 -80 - 2055100 200 50 50 47 16 63 40 14 5S4 117 | j
e A 80 20 -100 -8 20, 100 -:200-]7 SO 50 43 10 53 48 14 62 115
DOSAGE FORM DESIGN 380 20 100 80 20 100 200 50 50 53 13 66 40 17 57 123
BIOPH & PHCOKINETI 80 20 100 80 20 100 200 50 50 40 17 57 40 11 51 108
PHCOLOGY-III & CL. PH. 80 20 100 80 20 100 200 50 50 49 15 64 58 15 73 137
PHARMACOGNOSY-II 80 20 100 30 20 100 200 50 50 57 08 65 47 18 65 130
PHARMACEUT. IND. MGMT 80 20 100 100 50 50 53 14 67 67
PROJECT 50 50 50 25 37 37 37
PROF. TRAINING 50 50 50 25 34 34 34
TOTAL 868
PART-1:911 PART-II :772 PART-III : 812 PART-IV : 868 G.TOTAL :3363/5300 RESULT: FIRST
NOTES :-

For a pass a candidate 1s required to obtain at least 50% marks in Theory and inclusive of sessionals Practical () separately) in all the subjects.
For a distinction 75% marks in a subject shall be the minimum, provided the candidate passes the examination at one and the same time. 'D' against subject total denotes a disinction in the subject.

Marks Written with an asterisk(*) against a paper denote failure in the paper.
Failure in more than three subjects (each theory paper or practical examination shall be considered as a subject) shall debar him/her from promotion to the next higher class.

A candidate who has failed in not more than three subjects can proceed to the next higher examination, the result of which shall not be declared until the candidate has passed in the failing subjects of

the lower examination
6. Application for scrutiny of marks and/or revaluation of answer-books as permissible under the rules should reach to the Registrar on the prescribe form along with requisite fee within 30 days from

the date of declaration of result R _
7 In case of any mistake being detected during the preparation of the marks sheet or brought to notice afterwards, the University will be fully empowered to correct the same.

’ PR
Jaipur ﬂ\\%/ &As\‘\:—__"\
Dated : 11.03.2013 Prepared b)u/___u’;ﬁ Checked by.....s55 e 8 CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
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i Rajasthan University OFf Healtl §>£IBIU:B§

1 Jaipur

ﬂ This is to certify that

-ll MANISH KUMAR SAINGAR

[l having been examined in August, 2011 and
ﬂ. found qualified for the same, the Degree of

1f Bachelor Of Pharmacy

ﬂ was conferrcc{ on.

| /SR

_Il | FAY7 (TSH), 9P
]1 JAIPUR (RAJASTHAN), INDIA

-Il [&1% / Dated : 02-02-2015

Illlllllﬂllllﬂ tie Gl |
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“dress: C/O Suresh Chandra Saingar, 16,
-~ —p nagar colony, near jain mandir,
<odala, New Sanganer Road, Jaipur,
Rajasthan, 302019

'''''''
T R R

Government of India

HAY FAR HR
Manish Kumar Saingar

S=# faf%/ DOB : 16/04/1991
g%ﬁ / Male

06/08/2011

5326 0175 9294
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| MANISH KUMAR SAINGAR

SURESH CHANDRA SAINGAR
16/04/1991

Permanent Account Number
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